## RESOLUTION NO. 01-04-01-2016

RESOLUTION NO. 01-04-01-2016 ESTABLISHING AN INTERVIEW AND HIRING PROCEDURE TO FILL VACANT POSITIONS FOR THE CITY OF ASHLAND, ALABAMA

WHEREAS, the City of Ashland, Alabama hires employees to perform work in various positions for the City of Ashland,

WHEREAS, the City of Ashland, Alabama deems it necessary to have an interview and hiring procedure to fill vacant positions in all departments,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Ashland that the Mayor and Council will conduct all interviews of all applicants for any vacant position within each department of the City of Ashland and hire a qualified, interviewed applicant,

HIS RESOLUTION IS HEREBY ADOPTED by the City Council of Ashland, Alabam his 04 day of January, 2016.	а
Mayor	

Attest: